e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0610, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the
District and Alternatives In Action, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide all Fremont High School students Financial
Literacy Education, transitions mentoring to feeder middle school youth, and family engagement support services in the
extended day offerings; participate in support and resource development activities provided by OUSD where it is
appropriate; provide Parent Coach to serve on the Meaningful Student and Family Engagement Team, participate in
OUSD Financial Literacy trainings and meetings, meet weekly with the full extended day program staff for training and
development; meet weekly with Fremont High School Academy Leads, FHS Leadership Team, administrators, and
collaborative partners in conducting family engagement program planning, implementation, and evaluation and provide
other services, all as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for
period July 1, 2014 through August 21, 2015, in the additional amount of $29,785.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed
amount from $235,949.00 to $265,734.00. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/21/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

